COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Kristi Waller
Sandra Gorthey

Correction
Benjamin Waldron

Current Dept
Community Supervision

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Dept # Current Title

6101
3101

5001

Caseworker (CSCD)
Vehicle Registration Clerk II

Deputy Sheriff

February 10, 2020

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept

$39,734
$34,896

$60,265

633
531

556

County Court at Law Clerks

Tax Assessor

Sheriff's Office

Dept # New Title

0820
3101

558

Deputy County Clerk IT
Title Specialist

Sergeant

New Salary Grade

$39,734
$36,641

$68,579

533
532

558

Min?

Yes

% chg
0%
5%

14%

Eff Date
1/27/2020
2/10/2020

1/13/2020

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

Correction to salary amount
due to reclassification



