## COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

## February 10, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Kristi Waller	Community Supervision	6101	Caseworker (CSCD)	\$39,734	633	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$39,734	533		0%	1/27/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Sandra Gorthey	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk II	\$34,896	531	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$36,641	532		5%	2/10/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Correction														
Benjamin Waldron	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$60,265	556	Sheriff's Office	558	Sergeant	\$68,579	558	Yes	14%	1/13/2020	Correction to salary amount
														due to reclassification